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(a) whether the investigations by the Income-tax Department into the complaints against the fruit merchants of Subzimandi, Delhi have since been completed;

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay; and

(¢) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative the names of the individuals and the parties concerned and the steps taken so far by Government against them?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI R, DESAI): (a) Yes Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The allegations against the following persons were found to be correct:

Shri Bir Sitigh Shanti Sarup.
Mijs. Hukam Chand Nand Lal

M|s, Badri Pershad Mukand Lal

Necessary action was taken in these cases to bring to tax the income which had escaped assessment.
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{[fNaMinG oF CORPORATIONS AND CoM-

PANIES 1IN HiInDI

1153. SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of corporations and companies set up under the Government of India from the year 1964 to the year 1968;

(b) the number of those companies among them which were designated in English; and

(c) the reasons for not designating those companies and corporations in Hindi or in any other Indian languages and the measures being taken to give them Indian names?]
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MORARJI R. DESAI): (a) 24 industrial and commercial undertakings were set up by Central Government from 1st April, 1964 to 31st March,
1968.

(b) and (c) Under the Companies Act, Companies are registered in one name. Thus names of these undertakings were designated in English, although Hindi words like Bharat, Hindustan etc, were used in naming some of these companies. In addition, for the convenience of the general public, the name plates of some of these companies also bear translations into Hindi or in regional languages.]

+INCOME-TAX FROM APEx HANDLOOM
‘WEAVERS’ COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

1221, SHRI SANDA NARAYAN-
APPA: Will the Minister of FI-NANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether income-tax is being collected from the Apex Handloom Weavers’ Cooperative Societies;

(b) it so, whether any representation has been received by Government from the Apex Handloom Weavers’
Cooperative Societies, for its removal;
and

(c) if so, what action the Government of India has taken in this regard so far?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI R. DESAI): (a) Yes,
Madam.

(b) and (¢) Yes, Madam. The matter is still under consideration of Government.
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§[{FOoODGRAINS PRODUCED ON THE LAWNS
IN THE CAPITAL :

1236. SHRI SURAJ PRASAD: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased to state;

(a) the quantity of foodgrains produced in the lawng attached to the bungalows of the Ministers, and officerg of the various Ministries, in the Capital in the years 1966-67, 1967-68
and 1968-69 respectively under the Grow More Food campaign; and

(b) whethey this scheme has since been suspended; if so, what are the reasons therefor?]
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